AUBURN (INDIANA) MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY
Exhibit 7
ELECTRIC UTILITY RATE TARIFF

Rate Schedule R (Rate Code 10)

Residential Single Phase Electric Service
Charge per Dwelling Unit $
Energy Charge per kWh

Rate Schedule R-AES (Rate Code 16)

Residential Single Phase Electric Heat Service
Charge per Dwelling Unit $
Energy Charge per kWh

Rate Schedule Residential (Rate Code 20)

Large Single Phase Electric Service
Charge per Dwelling Unit $
Energy Charge per kWh

Rate Schedule SGS (Rate Code 30)

Commercial Single Phase Electric Service
Charge per Service Location or Establishment $
Energy Charge per kWh

Rate Schedule SGS (Rate Code 35)

Commercial Three Phase Electric Service
Charge per Service Location or Establishment $
Energy Charge per kWh

Rate Schedule LGS-3 (Rate Code 39)

Commercial Three Phase Electric Service
Charge per Service Location or Establishment $
Demand Charge per kVA
Energy Charge per kWh

Rate Schedule EHV (Rate Code 40)

High Voltage Large Power Service
Charge per Service Location $
Demand Charge per kVA
Energy Charge per kWh

Rate Schedule LP (Rate Code 41 and 42)
Primary and Secondary Voltage Large Power Service
Primary Voltages:
Charge per Service Location $
Demand Charge per kVA
Energy Charge per kWh
Secondary Voltages:
Charge per Service Location $
Demand Charge per kVA
Energy Charge per kWh

APPROVED BY
CONFERENCE MINUTES
30-Day Filing No. 50523

June 28, 2022
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

6.90
0.070306

14.79
0.061966

17.75
0.075920

17.75
0.075673

29.58
0.087432

29.58
17.10
0.046483

345.10
17.10
0.031084

69.02
17.10
0.047192

69.02
17.10
0.047713


AlSanders
50523


AUBURN (INDIANA) MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY
Exhibit 7
ELECTRIC UTILITY RATE TARIFF

Rate Schedule LP (Rate Code 43 and 44)
Standard: Primary and Secondary Voltage Large Power Services
Primary Voltages:
Charge per Service Location $
Demand Charge per kVA
Energy Charge per kWh
Secondary Voltages:
Charge per Service Location $
Demand Charge per kVA
Energy Charge per kWh

Rate Schedule EHP (Rate Code 45)

High Voltage Large Power Service
Charge per Service Location $
Demand Charge per kVA
Energy Charge per kWh

Rate Schedule EHPT (Rate Code 45T)

High Voltage Large Power Service
Charge per Service Location $
Demand Charge per kVA
Energy Charge per kWh

Rate Schedule MSL
Steel, fiberglass, or aluminum pole construction served from underground lines $
Wood pole construction served from overhead lines

Rate Schedule OSL
100 Watt Outdoor Lighting $
175 Watt Outdoor Lighting
250 Watt Outdoor Lighting
400 Watt Outdoor Lighting

APPROVED BY
CONFERENCE MINUTES
30-Day Filing No. 50523

June 28, 2022
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

59.16
17.10
0.045892

59.16
17.10
0.042833

246.50
17.10
0.031855

246.50
17.10
0.031246

16.00
5.34

4.89
7.79
10.20
14.62
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