AUBURN (INDIANA) MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY

Exhibit 7

ELECTRIC UTILITY RATE TARIFF

Rate Schedule R (Rate Code 10) Residential Single Phase Electric Service Charge per Dwelling Unit Energy Charge per kWh	\$ 6.90 0.070306
Rate Schedule R-AES (Rate Code 16) Residential Single Phase Electric Heat Service Charge per Dwelling Unit Energy Charge per kWh	\$ 14.79 0.061966
Rate Schedule Residential (Rate Code 20) Large Single Phase Electric Service Charge per Dwelling Unit Energy Charge per kWh	\$ 17.75 0.075920
Rate Schedule SGS (Rate Code 30) Commercial Single Phase Electric Service Charge per Service Location or Establishment Energy Charge per kWh	\$ 17.75 0.075673
Rate Schedule SGS (Rate Code 35) Commercial Three Phase Electric Service Charge per Service Location or Establishment Energy Charge per kWh	\$ 29.58 0.087432
Rate Schedule LGS-3 (Rate Code 39) Commercial Three Phase Electric Service Charge per Service Location or Establishment Demand Charge per kVA Energy Charge per kWh	\$ 29.58 17.10 0.046483
Rate Schedule EHV (Rate Code 40) High Voltage Large Power Service Charge per Service Location Demand Charge per kVA Energy Charge per kWh	\$ 345.10 17.10 0.031084
Rate Schedule LP (Rate Code 41 and 42) Primary and Secondary Voltage Large Power Service	
Primary Voltages: Charge per Service Location Demand Charge per kVA Energy Charge per kWh	\$ 69.02 17.10 0.047192
Secondary Voltages: Charge per Service Location Demand Charge per kVA Energy Charge per kWh	\$ 69.02 17.10 0.047713

APPROVED BY CONFERENCE MINUTES

30-Day Filing No. 50523

June 28, 2022

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

AUBURN (INDIANA) MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY

Exhibit 7

ELECTRIC UTILITY RATE TARIFF

Rate Schedule LP (Rate Code 43 and 44) Standard: Primary and Secondary Voltage Large Power Services Primary Voltages:	
Charge per Service Location Demand Charge per kVA Energy Charge per kWh	\$ 59.16 17.10 0.045892
Secondary Voltages: Charge per Service Location Demand Charge per kVA Energy Charge per kWh	\$ 59.16 17.10 0.042833
Rate Schedule EHP (Rate Code 45) High Voltage Large Power Service	
Charge per Service Location Demand Charge per kVA Energy Charge per kWh	\$ 246.50 17.10 0.031855
Rate Schedule EHPT (Rate Code 45T) High Voltage Large Power Service Charge per Service Location Demand Charge per kVA Energy Charge per kWh	\$ 246.50 17.10 0.031246
Rate Schedule MSL Steel, fiberglass, or aluminum pole construction served from underground lines Wood pole construction served from overhead lines	\$ 16.00 5.34
Rate Schedule OSL 100 Watt Outdoor Lighting 175 Watt Outdoor Lighting 250 Watt Outdoor Lighting 400 Watt Outdoor Lighting	\$ 4.89 7.79 10.20 14.62

APPROVED BY CONFERENCE MINUTES 30-Day Filing No. 50523

June 28, 2022
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION